TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG		01/22/2009	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS AG	
Street Address:	Aspstrasse 12	
City:	Oberglatt	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1155271	VISCOREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email:docket@bachlap.comCorrespondent Name:Gregory P. LaPointeAddress Line 1:900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93-221T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory P. LaPointe
Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0500 1 \$40.00 1155

900192714

Address Line 2: Suite 1201 Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. LaPointe			
Signature:	/GPL/			
Date:	05/25/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0501

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of

Maag Pump Systems AG (Maag Pump Systems SA) (Maag Pump Systems Ltd)
domiciled in OberglattAddress: Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt
This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 26 th June 2003. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions:
From 26 th June 2003 to 22 nd January 2009 Maag Pump Systems Textron AG (Maag Pump Systems Textron SA) (Maag Pump Systems Textron Ltd)
It has been entered since 22 nd January 2009 under the following name: Maag Pump Systems AG (Maag Pump Systems SA) (Maag Pump Systems Ltd)

The Commercial Register also indicates the following for the aforementioned company:

Qualified acts: Contribution in kind/acquisition of assets: Upon being founded, acquisition by the Company of a portion of the assets and liabilities of Maag Pump Systems Textron AG (now: Maag Textron Holding AG), i.e. the entire development, manufacturing, and sales and distribution operations of gear pumps and systems, pursuant to the acquisition balance sheet of 1 January 2003, according to which the assets being acquired amount to CHF 23,874,788.00 and the liabilities being acquired amount to CHF 14,247,262.00, in exchange for which 4,000 registered shares with a par value of CHF 1,000.00 each are issued and CHF 3,627,526.00 is credited as a receivable.

Merger: Assumption of the assets and liabilities of Maag Textron Holding AG, of Oberglatt (CH-020.3.916.765-7), in accordance with the merger agreement of 30 June 2008 and the balance sheet as per 31 December 2007. Assets in the amount of CHF 43,522,467.00 — also containing the shares of the acquiring company — and liabilities (outside capital) in the amount of CHF 790,430.00 are transferred to the acquiring company. Since the shareholders of the transferring company are receiving their own shares (of the acquiring company) acquired by them by virtue of the merger, no share capital increase or allocation of shares takes place.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0502



It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 05th January 2011 Company number: CH-020.3.026.856-3

Signed:

HI

Fee:

CHF 120.--



TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 05/25/2011